

Post Office Box 5327 North Branch, NJ 08876

> Nancy D'Andrea President

Joseph Kempe Vice President

Mark Caliguire

William Foelsch

Michael Giordano

D. J. Hunsinger

Randy Jones

Kevin McCallen

Daniel J. Hayes Jr. Director

Geoffrey D. Soriano Secretary

ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION CENTER

190 Lord Stirling Road Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

> TEL: 908 722-1200 Ext.5002

> FAX: 908 766-2687

www.somerset county parks.org

## Somerset County Park Commission Epinephrine Authorization

(For youth with Epinephrine Prescriptions)

I,, hereby authorize the Somerset (Please print parent/guardian name)
County Park Commission employee(s) trained in the administration of an epinephrine auto-injector to administer the medication prescribed
for my child,, for anaphylaxis. (Please print child's name)
I have provided the Somerset County Park Commission with written orders from the physician that my child requires the administration of epinephrine for anaphylaxis and does not have the capability for self-administration of the medication, as well as the written instructions from the manufacturer on the use and care of the specific epinephrine auto-injector prescribed for my child.
I understand that I must send my child with his/her prescribed medication to the program each day that he/she attends. The medication must be packaged according to the manufacturer's instructions and labeled clearly with my child's name.
I,, understand that if procedures as
(Please print parent/guardian name)
(i tease print parent guarenar name)
specified by the manufacturer on the use and care of the epinephrine auto-injector are followed, the Somerset County Park Commission shall have no liability as a result of any injury arising from the administration of an epinephrine auto-injector device to my child, and
specified by the manufacturer on the use and care of the epinephrine auto-injector are followed, the Somerset County Park Commission shall have no liability as a result of any injury arising from the
specified by the manufacturer on the use and care of the epinephrine auto-injector are followed, the Somerset County Park Commission shall have no liability as a result of any injury arising from the administration of an epinephrine auto-injector device to my child, and I,, indemnify and hold harmless the
specified by the manufacturer on the use and care of the epinephrine auto-injector are followed, the Somerset County Park Commission shall have no liability as a result of any injury arising from the administration of an epinephrine auto-injector device to my child, and I,, indemnify and hold harmless the (Please print parent/guardian name)  Somerset County Park Commission employees against any claims

